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Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty
Selected Criteria - Year: 2019 State: SD Co_d elist Basis: Business Round by .
Written Thousands: No
Business Type: Property & Include Zero Line of Business: Private passenger auto physical
Casualty Companies: No damage
Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
|Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
Name Ratio
State Farm
176 | 25178 |Mut Auto Ins IL 56,205,439|16.7432%| 16.7432%| 55,687,465 37,711,403| 67.7197%
Co
Progressive
155 | 38628 |Northern Ins Wi | 32,484,720 9.677%| 26.4201%| 31,302,783| 18,260,174| 58.334%
Co
13889 |Farmers Mut | e | 49 706 370| 5.8704%| 32.2005%| 19,183 533| 12.786.738| 66.6548%
Ins Co Of NE
American
473 | 19275 |Family Mut Wi | 19,195,630| 5.7182%| 38.0087%| 19,364,168 9,327,833| 48.1706%
Ins Co Sl
155 | 16322 |[Frogressive OH | 16,760,663| 4.9929%| 43.0016%| 15,968,319 10,895,941| 68.2347%
Direct Ins Co
69 | 21687 mg’goe”t“ry CA | 12.274,112| 3.6564%| 46.658%| 11,092,863 8,248.874| 68.7815%
205 | 38539 Igg g?“gtD'”s sD | 11,880,891| 3.5392%| 50.1972%| 11,800,086 8,268,750| 70.0736%
American
473 | 10386 ) Wi | 10,709,957| 3.1904%| 53.3876%| 10,081,340 7,777,217| 77.1447%
Family Ins Co
North Star o o o
698 | 14850 [¢°7 >0 MN | 10,016,790| 2.9839%| 56.3716%| 9,810,179| 6,992,262| 71.2756%
111 | 24740 g?f/i;oe:nsCo NH | 9438927 2.8118%| 59.1833%| 9595917 5,934.279| 61.8417%
Farm Bureau
513 | 13773 |Prop & Cas IA 8,470,716| 2.5234%| 61.7067%| 8,667,106| 5,232,970| 60.3774%
Ins Co
|United Serv
200 | 25941 |Automobile TX 6,880,779| 2.0497%| 63.7564%| 6,741,612 5,322,930 78.9563%
Assn
140 | 42587 'angf)“ms IA 6,744,841 2.0092%| 65.7657%| 6,459,840 4,197,951| 64.9854%
280 | 32700 8(‘;”””5 Ins OH 6,392,288| 1.9042%| 67.6699%| 7,004,442 4,084,393 58.3115%
31 | 35882 ﬁ‘;i‘é"oee” MD 5,654,790 1.6845%| 69.3544%| 5,465406| 4,070,479| 74.4772%
3500 | 44270 [American ND 5,466,131 1.6283%| 70.9827%| 5,070,425| 3,026,504| 59.6894%
West Ins Co ’ ’ ) ) ’ ’ ’ ’ )
3991 | 12528 \évjde”a Ins IA 5,370,681| 1.5999%| 72.5826%| 5,304,189| 3,264,149 61.5391%
200 | 18600 'Iﬁ’aGe” X | 5353377| 1.5947%| 74.1774%| 5.210536| 4,555508| 87.4288%
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co IA 5,039,272 1.5012%| 75.6785%| 5,064,442| 2,807,620| 55.4379%
American Natl
408 | 28401 |Prop & Cas MO 4,962,959| 1.4784%| 77.1569%| 4,072,519| 3,462,851 85.0297%
Co
31 | 22055 |Geico Ind Co | MD 4.463,540( 1.3297%| 78.4866%| 4,198,382 3,001,466| 71.491%
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Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
IName Ratio
280 | 18988 |Auto Owners | Mi 4.375,752| 1.3035%| 79.7901%| 2,860,066| 1,663,281| 58.1553%
Ins Co
8 | 19232 é'c'f’tate Ins IL 4,073,998| 1.2136%| 81.0037%| 3,822,831 2,409,221| 63.0219%
200 | 25968 'ﬁ}i”(‘gcas TX | 3,670,292 1.0934%| 82.0971%| 3,547,930 2.999.096| 84.5309%
1278 | 10921 gjﬁ‘ﬁ]:'&& IN 3.583,268| 1.0674%| 83.1645%| 3,751.863 3.141,290| 83.7261%
176 | 25143 E;[?;%Fgg;Co IL 3.473.381| 1.0347%| 84.1902%| 3.543.221| 2,656,806| 74.9828%
National
Farmers o o o
4928 | 16217 [ MVED e | NC 2,895,003 0.8624%| 85.0616%| 2,923,886 191,457 6.548%
Cas
Meridian
175 | 23353 |Security Ins IN 2,800,059| 0.8341%| 85.8957%| 3,083,495 1,611,743 52.27%
Co
State Auto
175 | 25127 |Prop & Cas IA 2,584,927| 0.77%| 86.6657%| 2,283,182 1,755,218 76.876%
Ins Co
4928 | 42447 l/';‘:;'l‘jr”g'oee” MO | 2582789 0.7694%| 87.4351%| 2719.843|  345,322| 12.6964%
Government
31 | 22063 |[Employees MD 2,486,317| 0.7407%| 88.1758%| 2,410,670 2,160,875| 89.6379%
Ins Co
518 | 16144 g;ilr;r(ltelllns ol A 2,295 643| 0.6839%| 88.8596%| 2,264,729| 1,663,167| 73.4378%
169 | 13137 \é'fk\'/'cl? InsCo |y 2,095,023 0.6241%| 89.4837%| 2.023.962| 1200865 59.7771%
91 | 27120 gc‘)‘mb“"'“s cT 1,941,634| 0.5784%| 90.0621%| 1,946.071|  826.581| 42.4743%
14885 ,'\\‘A‘L’H‘r:’;eéff sD | 1,693,081 0.5044%| 90.5665%| 1,400,524 1,040,989| 74.3285%
309 | 15377 Xﬂvjtsltﬁgnc'\éa“ MN 1,618,621| 0.4822%| 91.0487%| 1,710,966|  968,901| 56.6289%
34606 ﬁinct;ir Mut ND 1,580,737| 0.4709%| 91.5195%| 1,391,405 1,319,892| 94.8604%
200 | 21253 gacrgz"lzspé? X 1,574,584| 0.4691%| 91.9886%| 1,524,912 1,158,132 75.9475%
Metropolitan
241 | 26298 |Prop & Cas RI 1,559,476| 0.4646%| 92.4532%| 1,562,003|  771,381| 49.3841%
Ins Co
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut KS 1,541,860| 0.4593%| 92.9125%| 1,406,805|  883,843| 62.8263%
Ins Co
Foremost Ins
69 | 11185 |Co Grand M 1,538,008| 0.4584%| 93.3709%| 1,439,624 1,051,337| 73.0286%
|Rapids MI
I . .
248 | 13021 g;gegoFlre& IA 1,509,140 0.4496%| 93.8205%| 1.449.653]  790,066| 54.5004%
8 | 30210 Wi 1441,214] 0.4293%| 94.2498%| 1,396,429 1,062,468| 76.0846%
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Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
Name Ratio
Esurance
Prop & Cas
Ins Co
513 | 27871 Y::Sé‘;m Agricl o 1,416,284| 0.4219%| 94.6717%| 1,469,323|  780,236| 53.1017%
518 | 14117 Ig(‘;‘{r‘{;eg(')\"”t IA 1,392,147| 0.4147%| 95.0864%)| 1,406,380 1,046,916| 74.4405%
Farmers Mut
569 | 13897 |Hail Ins Co Of| IA 1,271,313| 0.3787%| 95.4651%| 1,297,308 1,060,654| 81.7581%
IA
IMissouri
27766 |Valley Mut Ins|  SD 1,231,612 0.3669%| 95.832%| 1,167,608]  855,896| 73.3034%
Co
1st Auto &
490 | 44725 |5 05 Wi 1,153,241| 0.3435%| 96.1755%| 1,129,017| 1,022,270| 90.5451%
300 | 22578 m‘;ré%e Mann] 1,127,517| 0.3359%| 96.5114%| 1,181,757|  421,253| 35.6463%
|[Metropolitan
241 | 34339 |Grp Prop & RI 898,366| 0.2676%| 96.779%|  839,772| 486,299 57.9085%
Cas Ins Co
300 | 22683 E‘Z"‘Chers s 791.350| 0.2357%| 97.0148%|  784.475| 323,032 41.1781%
Permanent
473 | 37648 |Gen Assur Wi 752,214| 0.2241%| 97.2389%|  726,111|  497,678| 68.5402%
Corp
98 | 36684 Igic‘)’erpmt Ins | |a 617,979| 0.1841%| 97.4220%| 597282 287715 48.1707%
American
473 | 19283 |Standard Ins | Wi 613,311| 0.1827%| 97.6056%|  653,160| 301,968 46.2319%
Co of WI
785 | 12831 (S;tj‘tlﬁc"'a" s rx 550.608| 0.164%| 97.7697%| 568.273|  194.780| 34.2774%
69 | 19658 |(B:23t°'w'”s OH 497.454] 0.1482%| 97.9179%| 519067  276,843| 53.3347%
|American
920 | 19615 |Reliable Ins AZ 460,964| 0.1373%| 98.0552%|  454,597|  417,625| 91.8671%
Co
807 | 40371 ﬁg'“crgb'a Mutf Vo 434,822| 0.1295%| 98.1847%| 462.218|  187.489| 40.5629%
14184 ﬁ]‘;“g}c’)p‘ Mut | W 305,824 0.1179%| 98.3026%| 419.869]  181.237| 43.1651%
175 | 41653 |'(\:"(')'ba”k Ins IA 390,094| 0.1162%| 98.4188%| 401,473  108,811| 27.1029%
Horace Mann
300 | 22756 |Prop & Cas IL 360,163| 0.1073%| 98.5261%| 378,323 83,320| 22.0235%
Ins Co
3500 | 11855 Iggmero Ins NV 337,873| 0.1006%| 98.6268%| 370,592  274,657| 74.113%
473 | 13412 égs“” Mutlns| N 303.219| 0.0903%| 98.7171%|  302.164]  180,040| 59.5835%
473 | 29068 |American Wi 281,922| 0.084%| 98.8011%| 284,295 214,067 75.2975%
Family
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Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
IName Ratio
Connect Prop
& Cas |
169 | 21164 |8§'ry'a“d s\ 271,999 0.081%| 98.8821%| 296628  106.852| 36.0222%
111 | 23035 H*r’:'itg’s'\é‘g Wi 271.482| 0.0809%| 98.963%| 287960 101,814 35.357%
IMidwest
4911 | 23574 |Family Mut IA 268,311| 0.0799%| 99.0429%| 252,081  203,736| 80.8216%
Ins Co
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters | CT 268,060| 0.0799%| 99.1228%| 281,996 19,002| 6.7703%
Ins Co
Great
626 | 20303 |Northern Ins IN 187,736| 0.0559%| 99.1787%|  171,428]  107,215| 62.5423%
Co
28 | 19976 ’ér:ica Mutins| g, 181,857| 0.0542%| 99.2320%|  163505|  53.222| 32.5507%
775 | 13714 m";"lrr’]‘:‘ézts IA 180,137| 0.0537%| 99.2865%|  160,353]  165,253|103.0558%
I vy n
215 | 16063 gg'rtrfg‘lﬁ:tgf NY 177.117| 0.0528%| 99.3393%| 239,610  120,184| 50.1582%
626 | 20281 E‘Zdera' Ins IN 172,036| 0.0512%| 99.3005%| 168,607 48,771 28.9258%
111 | 11215 g?fl‘f\fo Ins Col |\, 168,458| 0.0502%| 99.4407%| 161,128 50,244 31.1827%
|Unitrin
215 | 40703 [Safeguard Ins| Wi 162,274| 0.0483%| 99.489% 68,411 70,936103.6909%
Co
American
361 | 23469 |Modern Home| OH 143,200| 0.0427%| 99.5317%| 152,204 14,260  9.369%
Ins Co
3098 | 18058 mn?ndseggia PA 121,348| 0.0361%| 99.5679%| 121,021 68.216| 56.3671%
62 | 21415 II\EATthCOgSrcS:o IA 119,956| 0.0357%| 99.6036%|  562,553| 436,157 77.5317%
Privilege
4664 | 12873 |Underwriters | FL 115,738] 0.0345%| 99.6381%| 104,909 59,664| 56.8721%
Recp Exch
Economy
241 | 40649 |Premier Assur]  IL 111,508] 0.0332%| 99.6713%| 117,034 49,338 42.157%
Co
Hartford Ins
91 | 37478 |Co Of The IN 107,320 0.032%| 99.7033%|  107,716]  -17,904|-16.6215%
Midwest
111 | 23647 :;%”Shore Ind | un 106,607 0.0318%| 99.735%| 94441  -15.985|-16.9259%
Atlantic
250 | 22586 PA 100,695 0.03%| 99.765%|  869,368|  246,452| 28.3484%
States Ins Co
33 | 20117 mnon;;u? Cas|  ca 89.420| 0.0266%| 99.7917%|  85.992]  85.801| 99.7779%
19 | 10111 FL 88.297] 0.0263%| 99.818% 85.684 51.591| 60.2108%
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Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
Name Ratio
American
Bankers Ins
Co Of FL
Hartford
91 | 22357 |Accident & CT 87,981| 0.0262%| 99.8442% 96,591 75,285| 77.942%
Ind Co
12 | 19402 é'f Prop Cas| 79.735| 0.0238%| 99.8679%|  76.432]  90,697|118.6636%
8 | 17230 @"é’féelnzr%% IL 77.914] 0.0232%| 99.8911%| 78815  51.127| 64.8696%
69 | 21652 E‘f‘(gr']‘ers Ins CA 56,417| 0.0168%| 99.908% 58,717 19,694| 33.5405%
|INationwide
140 | 25453 |ins Co Of OH 45,618| 0.0136%| 99.9215% 48,856 59,787[122.3739%
Amer
American
361 | 42722 |Modern Prop | OH 44,983| 0.0134%| 99.9349% 32,849 497  1.513%
& Cas Ins Co
3991 | 14257 |IMT Ins Co IA 44,145 0.0132%| 99.9481% 66,055 37,635| 56.9752%
169 | 21180 ﬁ]esngg Select |y 39,683| 0.0118%| 99.9599% 33,277 14,488| 43.5376%
31 | 41491 |Geico Cas Co| MD 37.852] 0.0113%| 99.9712% 39,067 7,442] 19.0493%
140 | 23787 ||'\\‘Aitt"|’:;”'cdg OH 19,447| 0.0058%| 99.977% 18,962 153 0.8069%
Metropolitan
241 | 25321 |Drt Prop & RI 18,477| 0.0055%| 99.9825% 18,363 8,006| 44.0887%
Cas Ins Co
4928 | 23728 :‘r‘gtigga' Gen | Vo 16,414| 0.0049%| 99.9874% 15,644 6,813| 43.5502%
473 | 27138 'g"(')d"a'e Ind Wi 14,477] 0.0043%| 99.9917% 8.420 6,559| 77.8979%
91 | 29424 mz”é%rd Cas IN 12,830| 0.0038%| 99.9955% 12,007 9,306| 77.5048%
Foremost
69 | 11800 |Prop & Cas MI 12,278 0.0037%| 99.9992% 13,294 -4,982|-37.4756%
Ins Co
785 | 28932 Im:”éi' Amer | ya 10,095 0.003%| 100.0022% 9.339 571 6.1141%
American
361 | 38652 |Modern OH 3,054| 0.0009%)| 100.0031% 3,399 -150| -4.4131%
Select Ins Co
The
244 | 10677 |Cincinnati Ins | OH 1,640| 0.0005%| 100.0036% 1,625 236 14.5231%
Co
408 | 39942 ér:r‘fﬁf:’(‘;ga” MO 830| 0.0002%| 100.0038% 744 5 102|685.7527%
968 | 33022 |AXA Ins Co NY 673| 0.0002%| 100.004% 127 2| 1.5748%
140 | 42579 égf‘fnzrgg& IA 20 0%| 100.004% 12 471391.6667%
140 | 10723 '/’;‘:;'S'f‘vcvgde OH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -360 0%
46 | 16713 OH 0 0%| 100.004% o -33,785 0%
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Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
Name Ratio
Buckeye
State Mut Ins
Co
Bankers
626 | 18279 |Standard Ins | PA 0 0%| 100.004% 541 267| -49.353%
Co
Nationwide
140 | 23779 |Mut Fire Ins OH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 3 0%
Co
|[Kemper
215 | 10914 |Independence| IL 0 0%| 100.004% of -49,945 0%
Ins Co
American
411 | 19941 |Commerce OH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -1,016 0%
Ins Co
84 | 41106 gg”mphecas OH 0 0%| 100.004% o -10,804 0%
111 | 39012 g?flel_co'”sco IL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 3,111 0%
291 | 14338 '&‘;"a Mutlns | 5 0 0%| 100.004% 0 22,790 0%
88 | 22292 gi“ove””s NH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 12,550 0%
111 | 42404 '(L;igfp”y Ins IL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 21 0%
215 | 22268 [Infinity Ins Co|  IN 0 0%| 100.004% 0 108 0%
91 | 11000 gi“Lt't'ge' Ins | o 0 0%| 100.004% 0 39 0%
|Property &
91 | 34690 |Cas Ins Co Of| IN 0 0%| 100.004% 145 30| 20.6897%
Hartford
111 | 24724 [FirstNatlIns 1 0 0%| 100.004% 0 2.190 0%
Co Of Amer
761 | 21873 [Firemans CA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 1,041 0%
Fund Ins Co
111 | 11071 |Safecolns Cof - 5o 0 0%| 100.004% 0 71 0%
of OR
91 | 20459 [TWin City Fire| 0 0%| 100.004% 0 67 0%
Ins Co Co
Nationwide
140 | 37877 |Prop & Cas OH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 2 0%
Ins Co
62 | 10863 'Pa"°ta Fire 1 ND 0 0%| 100.004% 0 .69 0%
ns Co
62 | 21407 Eg“casm'”s IA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 101 0%
215 | 31968 Ig/lgrastar S T 0 0%| 100.004% 0 5 0%
Ironshore
111 | 25445 |Specialty Ins AZ 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -1 0%
Co
84 | 21172 MO 0 0%| 100.004% 0 2,949 0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss
|[IName Ratio
VVanliner Ins
Co
[National
84 | 32620 |Interstate Ins OH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 92,092 0%
Co
111 | 36447 "(‘:'\c’)' Gen Ins IL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 15 0%
215 | 38156 é'apshf‘nzrgg &1 wi 0 0%| 100.004% 0 3 0%
21st Century
69 | 32220 |[N Amer Ins NY 0 0%| 100.004% 0 =27 0%
Co
783 | 13056 |RLI Ins Co IL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -54,893 0%
1278 | 37770 ICIEEACAC\)Gen IN -1,004| -0.0003%| 100.0037% 14,842 37,463|252.4121%
350 | 21261 (E:'SC"'C Ins MA -5,731|-0.0017%| 100.002% 24,652 11,643| 47.2294%
241 | 22026 [ECONOMY Firel -6,793| -0.002% 100% -6,938 5,407|-77.9331%
& Cas Co
138
Companies 335,691,556 100% 100%(329,141,152|212,542,070) 64.5747%
lin Report
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